unskilled labor due to the temporary migration of labor to other parts of Nepal

or abroad.

Nepal

Agriculture Sector Development Programme

Final programme design report

xx

Table F - Programme Economic Cash Flow (USD ’000)

Project Years

(Selected)

Total incremental
benefits

Total incremental econ
costs

Net Benefits

PY 1  38   598   (560)

PY 2  155   1,435   (1,280)

PY 3  402   2,141   (1,739)

PY 4  838   2,505   (1,667)

PY 5  1,372   1,498   (126)

PY 6  2,047   1,468   579

PY 7  2,762   1,606   1,156

PY 8  3,529   1,700   1,829

PY 9  4,155   1,836   2,319

PY 10  4,698   2,002   2,697

PY 15  5,950   2,423   3,527

PY 20  5,946   2,406   3,540

PY 25  5,951   2,380   3,571

 ENPV @ 10%   USD '000   9,752

 ENPV @ 10%   NPR million   1,034

 EIRR  %   24.1%

 BCR ratio  1.57

Graph G –Incremental Benefit Cash Flow

Nepal

Agriculture Sector Development Programme

Final programme design report

xxi

Table H - Sensitivity Analysis

Scenario Link to Risk Matrix Issues

ENPV

(USD ‘000)

Base Case 9,752

 ∆% to Base Case

Project
Costs

Incr’l
Benefits

Benefits
delayed by

+ 10%
  Increase in the cost of inputs.

 8,049

+ 20%   6,346

- 20%  Reduced producer prices / demand.

Infrastructure investments are not directed to areas of highest
production potential.

Technical coordination is not responsive to the grassroots level
needs.

 4,396

 - 40%

 (960)

+ 10% - 10%
 Combinations of the above

 5,371

+ 20% - 20%   990

Base
Case

Base
Case

1 year
Ineffective inter-institutional cooperation & dialogue on
development issues means financing is not disbursed in a
timely manner to support field implementation.

 7,318

2 years
 5,104

3 years  3,092

Base case - 20%

1 year
Insufficient cohesion within farmer groups affect their success
potential

Ineffective coordination between provinces, municipalities and
agribusiness undermining implementation progress

Financial service providers not interested to invest in
Programme-targeted value chains

Borrowers divert loans for other purpose